A.P.N. No.:	1320-26-002-06	34						
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00							
File No.:	1169647 SA							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
Edward Matthew Garren and Shawnyne Pauline Garren								
1776 Amber	Way	•						
Gardnerville,	NV 89410	· ·						

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
 2021-965216

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
 \$40.00 Pgs=2

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
 E07

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Edward Matthew Garren and Shawnyne Pauline Garren, husband and wife as joint tenants does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Edward Matthew Garren and Shawnyne Pauline Garren, Trustees of the Garren Trust dated February 1, 2019 all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 2 as set forth on Parcel Map LDA 18-006 for Garren Family Revocable Living Trust, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on September 28, 2018 as Document No. 2018-920257, Official Records.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. [Enter Data]

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 4-5-21

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Edward Matthew Garren  Mawnyne Sauren Shawnyne Pauline Garren	
State of Newala ) ) ss County of )	1
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Edward Matthew Garren and Shawnyne Pauline Garren	, 2021
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 4-26-202  SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5- Expires April 26, 2021	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Number</li> </ol>	(s)						
a) <u>1320-26</u> -002-064					$\Lambda$		
b)		•					
c)		•			\ \		
d)		•			\ \		
2. Type of Property:		•			\ \		
a.□ Vacant Land	b.X Single Fam. Res.	FOF	RECOR	DERS OPTION	AL USE ONLY		
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Воо	k	Pag	ıe: \		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f.  Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Record				
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note	197	fied Trust - J	S		
☐ Other		L	-				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	of Property	\$			1		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only (value of proper	ty) (					
c. Transfer Tax Value:		/ s			-		
<ul> <li>d. Real Property Transfer</li> </ul>	Tax Due	\$ 0.0	00	\ <del>-</del>			
			1				
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u> :		N		) )			
a. Iransfer Iax Exemp	tion per NRS 375.090, Se	ection 7		/ /			
b. Explain Reason for E	xemption: Transfer to	Trust with	no consid	eration_			
5. Partial Interest: Percent	ngo baian tana famad. 40	VO 04	\				
The undersigned declares or	age being transferred: Tu	00%		Augusta MDO	075 000		
The undersigned declares and NRS 375.110, that the in	of acknowledges, under	penalty of	perjury, pu	irsuant to NRS	3/5.060		
and can be supported by doo	rumentation if called upor	n to subst	e best of the	eir intormation :	and beliet,		
Furthermore, the parties agree	e that disallowance of a	ny claimed	anuate trie	niorniation pro	vided nerein.		
additional tax due, may resul	t in a penalty of 10% of the	he tay due	nlus intera	est at 1% ner m	onth Dureyant		
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a	nd Seller shall be jointly	and sever	ally liable f	or any additions	al amount owed		
\ \ \ \ \		Z Z.	,	or any additions	ar arribant ovica.		
Signature		Capac	itv	Grantor			
		— Papac	1	Grantor	<del></del>		
Signature		Chann	المنا	Grantee			
Signature	<del></del>	Capac	ity	Grantee	<del></del>		
<b>SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO</b>	RMATION	BUYE	R (GRANT	EE) INFORMA	TION		
(REQUIRED)				(UIRED)			
Print Name: Edward Matthew Garren and		Print Name: Garren Trust					
Shawnyne Pauline Garren		Address: 1776 Amber Way					
Address: 1776 Amber Way		City:	Gardnerv	ille			
City: Gardnerville		State:	NV	Zìp:	89410		
State: NV Zi	p: 89410	_					
00MB4N/BEB001		_	_				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
Print Name: Stewart Title	Escrov	/# <u>1169</u>	647 SA	<u> </u>			
Address: 1362 Hwy 395, 8	Suite 109	<b>.</b>					
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89410		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED